506601101 04/09/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6647906

SUBMISSION TYPE:		N	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		A	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
			Name			Execution Date
PAUL WILLIAM BROWN						12/16/2020
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA					
Name:	MPL INDUSTRIES LTD.					
Street Address:	108 VIC	108 VICTORIA ST.				
City:	BARRII	BARRIE, ONTARIO				
State/Country:	CANAC	CANADA				
Postal Code:	L4N 2J	L4N 2J1				
Application Number:		29766269				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 2		2976626	9766269			
	NATA					
CORRESPONDENCE		(513)22	9-0683			
Fax Number:		(513)22 5 the e-n		is uns	uccessful,	it will be sent
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	e sent to provideo	the e-n ; if that	nail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will l			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	e sent to provideo	the e-n 1; if that 513-229	<i>nail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will l</i> -0383			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to provideo	o the e-n d; if that 513-229 EAW@I	<i>nail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will l</i> 0-0383 HN-IPLAW.COM			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provideo	5 the e-n d; if that 513-229 EAW@I HASSE	<i>nail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will l</i> 0-0383 HN-IPLAW.COM & NESBITT LLC			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	b the e-n d; if that 513-229 EAW@H HASSE 8837 CH	nail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will b 0-0383 HN-IPLAW.COM & NESBITT LLC HAPEL SQUARE DRIVE			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provideo	<i>the e-n</i> <i>i; if that</i> 513-229 EAW@I HASSE 8837 CF SUITE (<i>nail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will l</i> 1-0383 HN-IPLAW.COM & NESBITT LLC HAPEL SQUARE DRIVE			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	<i>the e-n</i> <i>i; if that</i> 513-229 EAW@I HASSE 8837 CF SUITE (nail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will b 0-0383 HN-IPLAW.COM & NESBITT LLC HAPEL SQUARE DRIVE			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	<i>the e-n</i> <i>i; if that</i> 513-229 EAW@H HASSE 8837 CH SUITE (CINCIN	<i>nail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will l</i> 1-0383 HN-IPLAW.COM & NESBITT LLC HAPEL SQUARE DRIVE			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	e sent to provideo	2 the e-n d; if that 513-229 EAW@H HASSE 8837 CH SUITE C CINCIN	nail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will i 0-0383 HN-IPLAW.COM & NESBITT LLC HAPEL SQUARE DRIVE C NATI, OHIO 45249			
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to provideo	the e-n t; if that 513-229 EAW@H HASSE 8837 CH SUITE C CINCIN LE D	nail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will i 0-0383 HN-IPLAW.COM & NESBITT LLC HAPEL SQUARE DRIVE C NATI, OHIO 45249 ED-019D DES			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provideo	the e-n if that 513-229 EAW@H HASSE 8837 CH SUITE C CINCINI LE D /LE	nail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will i 0-0383 HN-IPLAW.COM & NESBITT LLC HAPEL SQUARE DRIVE C NATI, OHIO 45249 ED-019D DES ANIEL F. NESBITT			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	e sent to provideo	the e-n if that 513-229 EAW@H HASSE 8837 CH SUITE C CINCINI LE D /LE	nail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will i 0-0383 HN-IPLAW.COM & NESBITT LLC HAPEL SQUARE DRIVE C NATI, OHIO 45249 ED-019D DES ANIEL F. NESBITT DANIEL F. NESBITT/			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I:

Paul William BROWN, of 108 Victoria Street, Barrie, Ontario L4N 2J1, Canada,

have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Design Letters Patent entitled <u>GROWING TRAY</u>, Attorney's Docket No. <u>LED-019 DES</u>, Serial Number <u>29/673,263</u>, filed the <u>13th</u> day of <u>December</u>, <u>2018</u>, and as set forth in Canadian Industrial Design Application No. 181914, filed on June 13, 2018 (hereinafter collectively referred to as "said patent application(s)").

NOW, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I assign to <u>MPL Industries Ltd.</u>, 108 Victoria St., Barrie, Ontario L4N 2J1, Canada (hereinafter, "MPL"), its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said patent application(s), including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application(s) under international conventions, and in said invention as set forth in said patent application(s), including any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, continued prosecution, or provisional application thereof, and in all patents, including any reissued, extended or reexamined patent thereof, of the United States and of any foreign country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in MPL. I further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to MPL, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said MPL may direct.

AND I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said MPL, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent(s) and the invention(s) covered thereby.

Paul william BROWN

12/16/2020 Date

RECORDED: 04/09/2021